provides additional information.  The use of net interest earnings at risk is another method used to manage the Balance Sheet
interest rate risk.

Next 12 Months Interest Earnings

The risk, or sensitivity, of the net interest earnings over the next twelve months for a change in interest rates is measured on a
monthly basis.  Risk is measured assuming an immediate one percent parallel movement in interest rates across the whole
yield curve.  Potential variations in net interest earnings are measured using a model that takes into account the known current
and projected future changes in Balance Sheet assets and liability levels and mix.

The figures in the table below indicate the outcome of this risk measure for the current and comparative periods, expressed as
a percentage of reported interest income.  A positive number indicates that a rate increase is positive for net interest income
over the next 12 months.  Conversely a negative number signifies that a rate increase is negative for the next 12 months net
interest income.  Ranges of negative 2% to positive 2% overnight parallel shifts in the yield curve are modelled.

  % Change in Net Interest
  30 September 30 September 31 March
  2011 2010 2011

Scenarios  Unaudited Unaudited Audited
-2.0%  -19.9% -2.7% -18.3%
-1.0%  -11.6% -2.7% -10.7%
+1.0%  +13.0% +4.2% +12.4%
+2.0%  +26.6% +8.6% +25.7%

Market Value of Shareholder’s Equity

The Market Value of Shareholder’s Equity (MVSE) is market value of assets and derivatives less the market value of liabilities.
The table below represents the Market Value of Shareholder’s Equity given by parallel rate movements in the yield curve.

The outcome of this risk measure for the current and comparative periods, is expressed as a percentage of reported
Shareholder’s Equity.  A positive number indicates that a rate increase is positive for MVSE over the next 12 months.
Conversely a negative number signifies that a rate increase is negative for the next 12 months MVSE.  Ranges of negative 2%